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Tender Notice No. 654 01 NITle-Tend/AG-HOWI2023-24 

Name of the 

work/Item of 
Works 

(1) 
Plant Protection 

Chemicals 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE (ADMN.), HOWRAH 
Susama Mansion, 43, N. S. Road, Howrah -711 101 

(Phone & Fax no.033-26380895, email address: agri.howrah@gmail.com) 

Encrypted electronic bids are hereby invited by the Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Howrah, 
Directorate of Agriculture on behalf of the Governor of the State of West Bengal through a stage of two parts 
e-Procurement System; (Part I: Techno-commercial bid and Part l: Financial bid) for the 'LIST OF WORKS' mentioned 
below from eligible bonafide agencies/bidders having specified Pre-Qualification (eligibility) credential for execution of 
works of similar nature and desired financial capabilities. The technical bid in Part-I would require the bidder to qualify 
for the next phase of financial bid: Part-ll, in which L1 bid price would determine the final selection and acceptance of 
a bidder for award of the Procurement of Goods & Supply contract. List of Schematic items is given below: 

Herbicides 

Micronutrients 

Biofertilizer 

Estimated 
Amount 

(Submission of Bid through NIC e-tender portal) 

(Rs.) 

(2) 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

55,09,000/ 

26,70,000/ 

22,43,500/ 

4,00,000/ 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

Earnest Money 
(EMD) 
(Rs.) 

(3) 

2% of each 

product 
item 

(Product 
Items 

enclosed) 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

Pack 

ing 
Size 

(41 

As 

(5) 
Separate List 
of 

8) The Post Master, Head Post Office, Howrah 

Name of 
Products 

per Chemicals/Ite 
Produ m(s) enclosed 

ct as approved 
Items by the TEC on 

3) The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation 

Memo No, 654 1(30)/01 NIT/e-Tend/AG-HOWI2023-24 

Period 

of 

Comple 
tion 

(6) 

15 Days 
from the 
date of 

supply 
order 

issued 

7) The Sub-divisional Officer, Howrah Sadar Sub-division. 

Date 28/06/2023 

6) The Joint Director of Agriculture, Alipore Range, S.P.Mukherjee Rd, Kol-26. 

..(All) Block. 

Name of the 

Concerned 
Offices 

(7) 

The Tender papers and Terms & Conditions relating to the above along with other information will be obtained from 
the Office of the undersigned on any working day (excluding Saturday, Sunday and Holidays) from 11.00 hours to 16.0o0 
hours on and from 06/07/2023 to 20/07/2023. Tender Publication & online download will be started on 05/07/2023 
at 2.00 pm. Online Bid submission will start on 06/07/2023 at 2.00 pm and will be ended up on 21/07/2023 at 11.00 
am. Intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website: https://wbtendergov.in directly with the 
help of DSC. The above items should be delivered within 15 days from the date of issue of order and delivery should be 
at the Ofice of the ADA, of concerned Block under this district within the specified dates. Rate for the above items 
should be quoted both in figures and words including delivery Others applicable charges including GST to be 

added for delivery to the Block level. The details Product List is enclosed for the separate rate quote. The 
procurement quantities may be increased or decreased in due course as per availability of fund & further requirement 
within the period for which Tender Agreement will remain valid. The product list not final for procurement. The 
undersigned has right to accept/cancel any/all quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

Block Level 

Offices under 
the Deputy 
Director of 

Agriculture 
(Admn), Howrah 
[14 nos. of Block] 

1) The Director of Agriculture & Ex-0fficio Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Jessop Building, Kol-1. 
2) The District Magistrate, Howrah 

Bonafied, 
resourceful 

suppliers 
(Manufacturer 
/Agency 
authorized by the 
manufacturer) 

Deputy Directoroto36|3 
Howrah 

Eligibility of 
supplier 

4) to 5) The Additional District Magistrate (De), Howrah/ The Additional District Magistrate (P), Howrah 

Deputy Director of 

8 

9) to 10) The ARCS, Howrah/ The District Information Officer, Howrah for wide publication. 
11) to 12) The Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admin)/ Uluberia/Howrah Sadar Sub-Division. 

13) to 26) The Assistant D.A. 

Date 28/06/2023 

27) to 28) The District Manager, BENFED, Howrah/ The District Manager, WBSSC LTD, Hooghly. 
29) The P.A to the Principal Secretary, Govt. of WB, Nabanna, Mandirtala, Howrah-711 102. 
30) Notice Board of this office & Website for display. 

Admn.) 

Howrah ARnin.) 

26/06/2023 



Product 
Item 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

13 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name of Product 

Neem Oil� 

Azadiractin -10,000 ppm 
Fipronil 5% SC 
Thiamethoxam 25% WG 

Imidacloprid 17.8 % SL 
Lambda-Cyhalothrin 5% EC 
Hexaconazole 5% EC 
Tricyclazole 75% WP 
Propiconazole 25% EC 
Carbendazim 25% + 
Mancozeb 50% WS 
Pyrazosulfuron Ethyl 10 % WP 
Bispyribac-Na 10% SC 
Quizalofop Ethyl 10% EC 
Zn-EDTA (Zn 12 %) 
Boron (B-20%) 
Mo (Mo-52%) 
Rizobium Culture (Khesari 
Strain) 
Rizobium Culture (Moong 
Strain) 
Rizobium Culture (Groundnut 
Strain) 
Phosphate Solubilizing 
Bacteria (PSB) 

LIST OF PRODUCT ITEMS 

Packing Size 
(Unit) 

250ml \Vial 
(1 Unit) 

100 ml Vial 
100 gm pkt 
100 ml vial 

100 ml vial 
100 ml Vial 

120 gm pkt 
100 ml vial 

50 gm 
packet 

20 gm pkt 
50 ml pkt 
100 ml vial 
100 gm pkt 
100 gm pkt 
50 gm pkt 
400 gm 
pack size 

400 gm 
pack size 
400 gm 

pack size 

400 gm 
pack size 

Approx. 
Tender 

Amount 

3,60,000/ 

4,50,000/ 
2,30,000/ 
5,72,500/ 
5,25,000/ 
9,00,000/ 
10,50,000/ 

11,25,00/ 

13,80,000/ 
11,90,000/ 
1,00,000/ 
9,91,000/ 
9,27,500/ 
3,25,000/ 

2,96,500/- 5,930/ 

1,00,000/ 

1,00,000/ 

1,00,000/ 

1,00,000/ 

1) Packing Size is final as Approved by the TEC. 

EMD 

Amount(2%) 

7,200/ 

9,000/ 
4,600/ 
11,450/ 
10,500/ 
18,000/ 
21,000/ 

22,500/ 

27,600/ 
23,800/ 

2,000/ 
19,820/ 
18,550/ 
6,500/ 
2,000/ 

2,000/ 

2,000/ 

2,000/ 

Security Deposit 
Amount (rest 8% 

for L1 Bidder) 

28,800/ 

Deputy Director 

36,000/ 
18,400/ 

2) Tender amount may be varied according to the schematic requirement. 

45,800/ 
42,000/ 
72,000/ 
84,000/ 
23,720/ 
90,000/ 

1,10,400/ 
95,200/ 
10,000/ 
79,280/ 
74,200 

26,000/ 
10,000/ 

10,000/ 

10,000/ 

10,000/ 

Remarks 

The product list is 
not final for 

Howrah 

procurement. The 

procurement 
quantities may be 

increased or 
decreased in due 

Course as per 

availability of fund & 
further requirement 
within the period for 

which Tender 

Agreement will 
remain valid. The 

supply order will be 
issued as per 

schematic 

programme mainly 
in Two Crop 

seasons. Supply 
Order will be 

splitted 
accordingly. Bidder 

3) The intending tenderers will have to deposit Earnest Money(EMD) @ 2% of the quoted price in the 
form of RIP for each product. Bidder may consolidate the amount of many items as he/she desires to 
quote & deposit the consolidated EMD amount in a single challan. The unsuccessful tenderer(s) will receive their Earnest Money in due course. 

are hereby 
requested to Quote 

their rate 

accordingly. 

4) In case of successful Tenderer, Earnest Money will be converted to Security Deposit. Successful tenderer will have to make Security Deposit (SD) total @ 10% of the supply/work value (including 2% of the converted Security Deposit) in the forms of Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Howrah". The security money will be released as per norms. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

