

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE (ADMN.), HOWRAH

Susama Mansion, 43, N. S. Road, Howrah -711 101 (Phone & Fax no.033-26380895, email address: agri.howrah@gmail.com)

Tender Notice No.\_\_654\_/01 NIT/e-Tend/AG-HOW/2023-24\_

Date\_28/06/2023

## E-TENDER NOTICE (Submission of Bid through NIC e-tender portal)

Encrypted electronic bids are hereby invited by the **Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.)**, **Howrah**, Directorate of Agriculture on behalf of the Governor of the State of West Bengal through a stage of two parts e-Procurement System; (Part I: **Techno-commercial bid** and Part II: **Financial bid**) for the 'LIST OF WORKS' mentioned below from eligible bonafide agencies/bidders having specified Pre-Qualification (eligibility) credential for execution of works of similar nature and desired financial capabilities. The technical bid in Part-I would require the bidder to qualify for the next phase of financial bid: Part-II, in which **L1 bid price** would determine the final selection and acceptance of a bidder for award of the Procurement of Goods & Supply contract. List of Schematic items is given below:

SI. No	Name of the work/Item of Works	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (EMD) (Rs.)	Pack ing Size	Name of Products	Period of Comple tion	Name of the Concerned Offices	Eligibility of supplier
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Plant Protection Chemicals	55,09,000/-	2% of each product item (Product Items enclosed)	As per Produ ct Items	Chemicals/Ite m(s) enclosed as approved by the TEC on	15 Days from the date of supply order issued	Block Level Offices under the Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn), Howrah [14 nos. of Block]	Bonafied, resourceful suppliers (Manufacturer /Agency authorized by the manufacturer)
2	Herbicides	26,70,000/-						
3	Micronutrients	22,43,500/-						
4	Biofertilizer	4,00,000/-						

The Tender papers and Terms & Conditions relating to the above along with other information will be obtained from the Office of the undersigned on any working day (excluding Saturday, Sunday and Holidays) from 11.00 hours to 16.00 hours on and from 06/07/2023 to 20/07/2023. Tender Publication & online download will be started on 05/07/2023 at 2.00 pm. Online Bid submission will start on 06/07/2023 at 2.00 pm and will be ended up on 21/07/2023 at 11.00 am. Intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website: <a href="https://wbtender.gov.in">https://wbtender.gov.in</a> directly with the help of DSC. The above items should be delivered within 15 days from the date of issue of order and delivery should be at the Office of the ADA, of concerned Block under this district within the specified dates. Rate for the above items should be quoted both in figures and words including delivery & Others applicable charges including GST to be added for delivery to the Block level. The details Product List is enclosed for the separate rate quote. The procurement quantities may be increased or decreased in due course as per availability of fund & further requirement within the period for which Tender Agreement will remain valid. The product list is not final for procurement. The undersigned has right to accept/cancel any/all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admi Howrah

Memo No.\_\_654\_/1(30)/01 NIT/e-Tend/AG-HOW/2023-24\_

Date\_28/06/2023

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1) The Director of Agriculture & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Jessop Building, Kol-1.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Howrah
- 3) The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation
- 4) to 5) The Additional District Magistrate (Dev), Howrah/ The Additional District Magistrate (P), Howrah
- 6) The Joint Director of Agriculture, Alipore Range, S.P.Mukherjee Rd, Kol-26.
- 7) The Sub-divisional Officer, Howrah Sadar Sub-division.
- 8) The Post Master, Head Post Office, Howrah
- 9) to 10) The ARCS, Howrah/ The District Information Officer, Howrah for wide publication.
- 11) to 12) The Assistant Director of Agriculture (Admin)/ Uluberia/Howrah Sadar Sub-Division.
- 13) to 26) The Assistant D.A. .....(All) Block.
- 27) to 28) The District Manager, BENFED., Howrah/ The District Manager, WBSSC LTD., Hooghly.
- 29) The P.A to the Principal Secretary, Govt. of WB, Nabanna, Mandirtala, Howrah-711 102.
- 30) Notice Board of this office & Website for display.

Deputy Director of Agriculture (Aumn.)

## LIST OF PRODUCT ITEMS

Product Item SI. No.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Packing Size (Unit)	Approx. Tender Amount	EMD Amount(2%)	Security Deposit Amount (rest 8% for L1 Bidder)	Remarks	
1	Neem Oil – Azadiractin -10,000 ppm	250ml Vial (1 Unit)	3,60,000/-	7,200/-	28,800/-	The product list is not final for procurement. The procurement quantities may be increased or decreased in due course as per availability of fund & further requirement within the period for which Tender Agreement will remain valid. The supply order will be issued as per schematic programme mainly in Two Crop seasons. Supply Order will be splitted accordingly. Bidder are hereby	
2	Fipronil 5% SC	100 ml Vial	4,50,000/-	0.0007	26 0004		
3	Thiamethoxam 25% WG	100 mm viai	2,30,000/-	9,000/-	36,000/-		
4	Imidacloprid 17.8 % SL	100 gm pkt	5,72,500/-	4,600/-	18,400/-		
5	Lambda-Cyhalothrin 5% EC	100 ml vial	5,25,000/-	11,450/- 10,500/-	45,800/-		
6	Hexaconazole 5% EC	100 ml Vial	9,00,000/-	18,000/-	42,000/-		
7	Tricyclazole 75% WP	120 gm pkt	10,50,000/- 2,96,500/- 11,25,000/-	21,000/- 5,930/- 22,500/- 27,600/-	72,000/- 84,000/- 23,720/- 90,000/-		
8	Propiconazole 25% EC	100 ml vial					
9	Carbendazim 25% +	50 gm					
	Mancozeb 50% WS	packet					
10	Pyrazosulfuron Ethyl 10 % WP Bispyribac-Na 10% SC	20 gm pkt					
11		50 ml pkt	11,90,000/-	23,800/-	95,200/-		
12	Quizalofop Ethyl 10% EC	100 ml vial	1,00,000/-	2,000/-	10,000/-		
13	Zn-EDTA (Zn 12 %)	100 gm pkt	9,91,000/-	19,820/-	79,280/-		
14	Boron (B-20%)	100 gm pkt	9,27,500/-	18,550/-	74,200		
15	Mo (Mo-52%)	50 gm pkt	3,25,000/-	6,500/-	26,000/-		
16	Rizobium Culture (Khesari Strain)	400 gm pack size	1,00,000/-	2,000/-	10,000/-		
17	Rizobium Culture (Moong Strain)	400 gm	1,00,000/-	2,000/-	10,000/-		
18	Rizobium Culture (Groundnut Strain)	400 gm pack size	1,00,000/-	2,000/-	10,000/-		
19	Phosphate Solubilizing Bacteria (PSB)	400 gm pack size	1,00,000/-	2,000/-	10,000/-	requested to Quote their rate accordingly.	

- 1) Packing Size is final as Approved by the TEC.
- 2) Tender amount may be varied according to the schematic requirement.
- 3) The intending tenderers will have to deposit Earnest Money(EMD) @ 2% of the quoted price in the form of RIP for each product. Bidder may consolidate the amount of many items as he/she desires to quote & deposit the consolidated EMD amount in a single challan. The unsuccessful tenderer(s) will receive their Earnest Money in due course.
- 4) In case of successful Tenderer, Earnest Money will be converted to Security Deposit. Successful tenderer will have to make Security Deposit(SD) total @ 10% of the supply/work value (including 2% of the converted Security Deposit) in the forms of Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Deputy Director of Agriculture (Admn.), Howrah". The security money will be released as per norms.

Deputy Director of Assiculture Admin

Howrah